501934150 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. James E. Humphrey	05/01/2012
M. Ryan James Coulter	05/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standex International Corporation	
Street Address:	11 Keewaydin Drive	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13447236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (813)464-3192

 Phone:
 813-633-8530

 Email:
 bill@wbritchie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM B RITCHIE LAW OFICE OF WILLIAM B

Address Line 1: 413 NOBLE FAIRE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SUN CITY CENTER, FLORIDA 33573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8053-016UTIL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028270 FRAME: 0218 OP \$40.00 13447236

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James E. Humphrey of 4700 Ontario Avenue, Cheyenne, WY 82009 and Ryan James Coulter of 1000 Cottonwood Drive, Cheyenne, WY 82001, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), our entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in ROLLER GRILL BEARING APPARATUS invented by us, and shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/447,236 filed April 15, 2012 which claims priority from U.S. Application Serial No. 61/517,198 filed April 15, 2011 and now abandoned.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

We further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on our behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

James E. Humphrey

Ryan James Coulter 7

L.S. Date May / Zoiz

L.S. Date _ **5/1/12**

PATENT REEL: 028270 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 05/25/2012